

21.09.2024

At 11:25am

Present: Sh. Vikas Chauhan, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Satish Verma, Ld. counsel for DH along with DH in person.

JD is yet to be served.

DH has not taken steps in compliance with the order dated 06.07.2024.

Ld. proxy counsel for DH submits that he will file the PF within 03 days from today.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to DH to comply with the order dated 06.07.2024. PF be filed within 07 days from today.

Upon filing of PF, Nazir is directed to issue notice upon JD as per order dated 06.07.2024, returnable for NDOH.

Put up for compliance, appearance of JD and further proceedings on **04.01.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
21.09.2024