

Ex. No. 58/24
Ashok Kr. vs. M/s. Ashoka bottles

27.09.2024

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Mehtaab Singh Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.

Perusal of record shows that notice issued to JD received back unserved with the report 'no such firm exists at the given address'.

Ld. Counsel for DH is directed to file fresh and correct address of JD within 15 days from today, subsequent to which notice be issued to JD on PF/RC, returnable for 29.11.2024.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/27.09.2024