

Ex. No. 58/24
Ashok Kr. vs. M/s. Ashoka Bottles

29.11.2024

Present : Sh. Mehtaab Singh Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.

As per report of Nazir, notice could not be issued inadvertently. Nazir is directed to remain careful in future.

Let fresh notice be issued to the JD on previous PF, returnable for 17.01.2025.

PF be filed within a week from today. Process be given dasti. It is in the sense that DH shall be at liberty to accompany the Process Server.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/29.11.2024_(ch)