

21.11.2025

Present : Ms. Dimple Dhamija Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. R.L. Saini Ld. Counsel for JD no. 1 through VC.
Ms. Shivani Gera Ld. Proxy counsel for Ms. Tejinder
Virdhi Standing Counsel for JD no. 2 through VC.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for DH submits that the stay granted by the Hon'ble Delhi High Court has already been vacated automatically since JD no. 2 failed to deposit the entire decretal amount within the stipulated period in terms of order dated 30.05.2025. She further submits that the application filed by JD no. 2 for modification of order dated 30.05.2025 was also dismissed vide order dated 05.08.2025 and the LPA filed by JD no. 2 against the order dated 05.08.2025 has also been dismissed vide order dated 11.11.2025. In support of the same, she has filed copy of orders dated 30.05.2025 and 05.08.2025 passed by the Hon'ble Delhi High Court. Same be taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for DH seeks time to file bank details of JDs.
Heard. She is at liberty to proceed as per law.

At request, matter is adjourned.

**Matter be listed for further proceedings on
09.01.2026.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/21.11.2025_(ch)